
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11832 11416 11148 10921 10730 10624 10471 10333 10232 10132 10100 10144 10329 10611 10447 10580 10958 12206 12920 13388 13709 14021 14316 14408 304,435
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 747

JMJGU1 684 684 684 684 662 662 661 661 623 623 623 623 623 662 662 674 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,272
JMJGU2 684 684 684 684 684 684 664 664 623 623 623 623 623 662 662 674 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,297
JMJGU3 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,325
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 458 399 355 360 360 359 359 359 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,705
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 460 461 425 360 360 360 359 359 357 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,723
TBINU1 628 628 628 628 628 628 628 570 546 547 547 552 546 579 578 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 14,809
TBINU2 630 630 629 629 629 629 629 572 548 548 548 548 555 579 579 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 14,820
TBINU3 632 632 631 631 631 630 631 577 552 552 552 551 553 582 581 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 14,838
JMAHU1 629 635 628 634 635 630 631 633 633 633 633 630 630 632 632 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 15,118
JMAHU2 635 638 632 632 632 632 632 629 635 635 635 635 632 631 632 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 15,127
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,372
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,372
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 130 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 130 130 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,503
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 130 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 130 130 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,503
KLPPGT13 202 188 177 159 144 135 133 135 150 141 138 142 158 154 133 133 137 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,661
KLPPGT14 202 188 177 159 143 134 133 135 150 141 137 142 158 154 133 133 137 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,660
KLPPGT15 202 188 177 159 143 134 133 135 150 140 137 141 158 154 133 133 136 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,658
MPSSGT1 158 158 118 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 122 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,250
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 112 115 113 115 115 2,568
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 112 115 113 115 115 2,567
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 112 115 113 115 115 2,567
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 111 115 113 115 115 2,567
PGLAGT11 274 246 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,240
PGLAGT12 274 246 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,240
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 115 105 116 117 2,431
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 114 104 115 116 2,428
PLPSGT11 216 153 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,508
PLPSGT12 216 153 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,508
PLPSGT13 216 150 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,506
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 171 172 213 213 213 213 213 3,917
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 171 172 213 213 213 213 213 3,915
SKSPBK1 230 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 321 321 350 350 350 350 350 6,845
TJGSBK1A 269 240 220 183 152 134 111 135 167 147 141 149 180 175 111 111 139 199 259 319 351 351 351 351 6,530
TJGSBK1B 269 240 220 182 152 134 111 135 165 147 141 149 180 173 111 111 139 199 259 319 351 351 351 351 6,527
TJGSBK2A 255 226 205 169 138 120 111 121 152 132 127 135 166 160 111 111 124 184 244 304 347 347 347 347 6,312
TJGSBK2B 254 226 205 169 138 120 111 120 152 132 127 135 166 160 111 111 124 184 244 304 347 347 347 347 6,309
YPKA 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 4,546
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 117 119 119 1,597
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 119 119 1,537
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 75 75 543
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 506
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 530
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 248
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 247
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 73 79 946
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 79 376
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 279
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 150 150 150 150 150 2,150
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 150 150 150 150 150 2,150
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 75 75 75 75 75 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 23 7 7 7 7 19 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 41 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 2020 2437 2702 2931 3122 3227 3350 3333 3263 3369 3401 3359 3177 3146 3376 3346 3163 1915 1676 1208 1010 941 981 969 45,458

TOTAL GEN 11775 11359 11091 10864 10673 10567 10414 10276 10175 10075 10043 10087 10272 10554 10390 10523 10901 12149 12863 13331 13652 13964 14259 14351 303,088

17-Jan-12
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14283 14083 14010 14206 14438 14726 14714 14725 14725 14692 14300 13813 13256 13027 12920 13799 13930 13878 13746 13644 13362 13207 12851 12558 304,435
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 747

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,272
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,297
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,325
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,705
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,723
TBINU1 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 14,809
TBINU2 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 14,820
TBINU3 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 14,838
JMAHU1 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 15,118
JMAHU2 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 15,127
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 3,372
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 3,372
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,503
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,503
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 212 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 212 4,661
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 212 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 212 4,660
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 212 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 212 4,658
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,250
PAKABK1A 115 107 105 115 117 127 126 127 127 125 115 108 100 100 100 112 113 108 108 105 100 100 100 100 2,568
PAKABK1B 115 107 105 115 117 127 126 127 127 124 115 108 100 100 100 111 113 108 108 105 100 100 100 100 2,567
PAKABK2A 115 107 105 115 117 127 126 127 127 124 115 108 100 100 100 111 113 108 108 105 100 100 100 100 2,567
PAKABK2B 115 107 105 115 117 127 126 127 127 124 115 108 100 100 100 111 113 108 108 105 100 100 100 100 2,567
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 326 296 292 348 348 348 348 348 340 319 292 292 7,240
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 326 296 292 348 348 348 348 348 340 319 292 292 7,240
PGPSBK3A 118 95 95 120 121 121 121 121 121 121 117 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,431
PGPSBK3B 118 95 95 119 121 121 121 121 121 121 116 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,428
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,508
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,508
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,506
SGB3GT31 213 205 184 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 210 120 120 120 213 213 210 211 182 120 120 120 120 3,917
SGB3GT33 213 205 184 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 120 120 120 213 213 209 211 181 120 120 120 120 3,915
SKSPBK1 350 350 333 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 270 247 244 350 350 350 350 330 281 264 244 244 6,845
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 326 294 289 349 351 351 351 351 342 319 290 289 6,530
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 326 294 289 349 351 351 351 351 342 319 289 289 6,527
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 314 281 276 336 347 347 347 347 326 305 275 275 6,312
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 314 280 275 335 347 347 347 347 326 305 275 274 6,309
YPKA 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 4,546
PAKABK4A 119 111 108 119 121 123 123 123 123 123 119 111 105 105 105 115 116 111 111 108 105 105 105 105 1,597
PAKABK4B 119 111 108 119 121 123 123 123 123 123 119 111 105 105 105 115 116 111 111 108 105 105 105 105 1,537
SRDGGT1 75 70 70 75 77 84 84 84 84 83 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 543
SRDGGT2 75 70 70 75 77 84 84 84 84 83 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 73 101 99 101 101 94 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 530
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 101 98 101 101 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 248
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 101 98 100 100 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 247
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 55 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 946
TMGR 2 55 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 376
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 145 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 110 0 2,150
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 145 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 110 0 2,150
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 50 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 54 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 71 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 65 45 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 50 10 10 10 30 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 58 20 20 20 60 111 100 25 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 44 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 47 50 960

SPN RSV 1011 1131 1204 1008 936 918 930 919 919 952 994 1026 1583 1812 1922 1043 912 964 1096 1198 1480 1635 1991 1909 45,458

TOTAL GEN 14229 14029 13956 14152 14384 14672 14660 14671 14671 14638 14246 13759 13202 12973 12863 13742 13873 13821 13689 13587 13305 13150 12794 12501 303,088




